

Item	Quantity	Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		A.M. Cohron & Son, Inc.		Wildcat Construction Co., Inc. &		Bridges Inc.		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Schedule of Prices Br. No. 61.197											
Mobilization - LS	1.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
clearing and grubbing - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
contractor construction staking - LS	1.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
Foundation Stabilization (Set Price) - CY	1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price) - CY	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
compaction of earthwork, type B, MR-90 - CY	1,936.00	\$1.00	\$1,936.00	\$1.55	\$3,000.80	\$1.00	\$1,936.00	\$1.00	\$1,936.00	\$1.20	\$2,323.20
salvaged topsoil - SY	7,271.00	\$0.75	\$5,453.25	\$1.40	\$10,179.40	\$0.50	\$3,635.50	\$0.50	\$3,635.50	\$0.60	\$4,362.60
common excavation, (unclassified) - CY	173.00	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$9.15	\$1,582.95	\$8.00	\$1,384.00	\$8.00	\$1,384.00	\$10.00	\$1,730.00
common excavation (contractor furnished) - CY	2,408.00	\$7.50	\$18,060.00	\$12.45	\$29,979.60	\$14.00	\$33,712.00	\$14.00	\$33,712.00	\$17.00	\$40,936.00
water (grading)(set price) - MGAL	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
guardrail removal of steel plate - LF	1,435.00	\$6.75	\$9,686.25	\$5.75	\$8,251.25	\$6.75	\$9,686.25	\$3.00	\$4,305.00	\$3.70	\$5,309.50
guardrail steel plate (MGS) - LF	1,587.50	\$32.50	\$51,593.75	\$32.50	\$51,593.75	\$32.50	\$51,593.75	\$48.83	\$77,517.63	\$40.00	\$63,500.00
guardrail end terminal (MGS-SRT) - EA	2.00	\$2,785.00	\$5,570.00	\$2,785.00	\$5,570.00	\$2,785.00	\$5,570.00	\$4,191.00	\$8,382.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
guardrail end terminal (MGS-MSKT) - EA	4.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,427.00	\$17,708.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
Concrete flume inlet - EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
curb, edge (4") - LF	78.00	\$45.00	\$3,510.00	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	\$34.00	\$2,652.00	\$34.00	\$2,652.00	\$56.00	\$4,368.00
Inertial Barrier System - EA	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
Replacement modules - EA	15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.20	\$18.00
concrete safety barrier (type f3)(temporary) - LF	900.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00
concrete safety barrier (type f3)(temporary-relocate) - LF	750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A) - TON	1,220.00	\$82.00	\$100,040.00	\$82.00	\$100,040.00	\$90.00	\$109,800.00	\$90.00	\$109,800.00	\$110.00	\$134,200.00
concrete pavement (8" uniform)(AE) - SY	169.00	\$95.00	\$16,055.00	\$92.00	\$15,548.00	\$76.00	\$12,844.00	\$165.00	\$27,885.00	\$170.00	\$28,730.00
aggregate base, AB-3 - TON	474.00	\$24.00	\$11,376.00	\$45.00	\$21,330.00	\$30.00	\$14,220.00	\$30.00	\$14,220.00	\$36.00	\$17,064.00
water (aggregate)(set price) - MGAL	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
fence, Woven wire, type A or B - LF	418.00	\$14.79	\$6,182.22	\$10.80	\$4,514.40	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$18.00	\$7,524.00
fence, removal of existing - LF	470.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.70	\$1,739.00
posts, corner, wovern wire, type A or B - EA	7.00	\$112.99	\$790.93	\$292.50	\$2,047.50	\$113.00	\$791.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
posts, end, wovern wire, type A or B - EA	4.00	\$95.36	\$381.44	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
signing object marker, type 3 - EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
sign post footing (2" perforated square steel tube) - EA	4.00	\$31.00	\$124.00	\$31.00	\$124.00	\$31.00	\$124.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$49.00	\$196.00
sign post footing (2 1/4" perforated square steel tube) - EA	4.00	\$34.00	\$136.00	\$34.00	\$136.00	\$34.00	\$136.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$49.00	\$196.00
sign post footing (2 1/2" perforated square steel tube) - EA	4.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$49.00	\$196.00
traffic control - LS	1.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
Fertilizer (13-13-13) - LBS	234.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$468.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$2.50	\$585.00
Blue Grama Grass Seed (Lovington) - LBS	0.60	\$21.75	\$13.05	\$70.00	\$42.00	\$21.75	\$13.05	\$43.00	\$25.80	\$86.93	\$52.16
Buffalograss Seed (Treated) - LBS	5.30	\$33.00	\$174.90	\$85.00	\$450.50	\$33.00	\$174.90	\$51.00	\$270.30	\$100.00	\$530.00
Perennial Ryegrass - LBS	53.00	\$6.75	\$357.75	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$6.75	\$357.75	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$12.00	\$636.00
Prairie Junegrass - LBS	3.00	\$45.50	\$136.50	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$45.50	\$136.50	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
Side Oats Grama Grass Seed (El Reno) - LBS	7.40	\$14.75	\$109.15	\$40.00	\$296.00	\$14.75	\$109.15	\$40.00	\$296.00	\$49.00	\$362.60
Tall Fescue (Endophyte Free) - LBS	53.00	\$7.00	\$371.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$7.00	\$371.00	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$18.00	\$954.00
Western Wheatgrass Seed (Barton) - LBS	7.00	\$13.25	\$92.75	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$13.25	\$92.75	\$37.00	\$259.00	\$49.00	\$343.00
Temporary Fertilizer (16-20-0) - LBS	176.00	\$1.00	\$176.00	\$2.00	\$352.00	\$1.00	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$176.00	\$2.50	\$440.00
Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye) - LBS	23.00	\$14.75	\$339.25	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$14.75	\$339.25	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$37.00	\$851.00
Temporary Seed (Grain Oats) - LBS	53.00	\$5.50	\$291.50	\$8.00	\$424.00	\$5.50	\$291.50	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
Temporary Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) - LBS	53.00	\$9.50	\$503.50	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$9.50	\$503.50	\$8.00	\$424.00	\$18.00	\$954.00
Soil Erosion Mix - LBS	116.30	\$10.00	\$1,163.00	\$24.00	\$2,791.20	\$10.00	\$1,163.00	\$10.00	\$1,163.00	\$30.00	\$3,489.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price) - LF	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock) - CY	142.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00	\$59.39	\$8,433.38	\$50.00	\$7,100.00	\$125.00	\$17,750.00	\$71.00	\$10,082.00
Silt Fence - LF	416.35	\$2.00	\$832.70	\$4.00	\$1,665.40	\$2.00	\$832.70	\$2.20	\$915.97	\$4.90	\$2,040.12
Biodegradable Loq (9") - LF	416.35	\$2.25	\$936.79	\$5.50	\$2,289.93	\$2.25	\$936.79	\$5.00	\$2,081.75	\$7.00	\$2,914.45
Biodegradable Loq (12") - LF	555.14	\$3.00	\$1,665.42	\$6.50	\$3,608.41	\$3.00	\$1,665.42	\$6.00	\$3,330.84	\$8.00	\$4,441.12
Biodegradable Loq (20") - LF	615.10	\$7.50	\$4,613.25	\$7.50	\$4,613.25	\$7.50	\$4,613.25	\$7.00	\$4,305.70	\$9.00	\$5,535.90
Filter Sock (12") - LF	416.35	\$3.75	\$1,561.31	\$6.75	\$2,810.36	\$3.75	\$1,561.31	\$8.00	\$3,330.80	\$8.50	\$3,538.98
Filter Sock (18") - CY	416.35	\$5.75	\$2,394.01	\$8.50	\$3,538.98	\$5.75	\$2,394.01	\$9.00	\$3,747.15	\$10.00	\$4,163.50
Mulch Tacking Slurry - LBS	1,053.20	\$1.00	\$1,053.20	\$1.20	\$1,263.84	\$1.00	\$1,053.20	\$0.40	\$421.28	\$1.50	\$1,579.80
Mulching (Temporary) - TON	2.30	\$375.00	\$862.50	\$325.00	\$747.50	\$375.00	\$862.50	\$350.00	\$805.00	\$400.00	\$920.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price) - MGAL	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Erosion control, class I, type D - SY	5,121.00	\$2.25	\$11,522.25	\$1.50	\$7,681.50	\$2.25	\$11,522.25	\$2.20	\$11,266.20	\$1.80	\$9,217.80
Pavement marking (Multi-Component)(White)(4") - LF	1,650.00	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.70	\$1,155.00
Pavement marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4") - LF	1,650.00	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.70	\$1,155.00
Removal of Existing Structures - LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$167,500.00	\$167,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00
Excavation Class III - CY	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE) - pier prot and median barrier - CY	221.70	\$350.00	\$77,595.00	\$480.00	\$106,416.00	\$425.00	\$94,222.50	\$600.00	\$133,020.00	\$800.00	\$177,360.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE) (SA) - deck, abuts, wings, corral rail - CY	190.90	\$750.00	\$143,175.00	\$860.00	\$164,174.00	\$870.00	\$166,083.00	\$850.00	\$162,265.00	\$1,200.00	\$229,080.00
Bridge Painting - LS	1.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
Environmental Protection - LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Structural Steel (A709) (Gr. 50) - LBS	5,756.00	\$6.50	\$37,414.00	\$9.90	\$56,984.40	\$6.00	\$34,536.00	\$12.50	\$71,950.00	\$7.00	\$40,292.00
Welded Shear Stud Connectors - EA	2,160.00	\$5.50	\$11,880.00	\$8.50	\$18,360.00	\$8.00	\$17,280.00	\$7.50	\$16,200.00	\$6.00	\$12,960.00
Bridge Raising - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60) (Epoxy Coated) - LBS	64,920.00	\$1.25	\$81,150.00	\$1.45	\$94,134.00	\$2.00	\$129,840.00	\$1.45	\$94,134.00	\$1.60	\$103,872.00
Bridge Deck Grooving - SY	421.00	\$7.80	\$3,283.80	\$7.80	\$3,283.80	\$7.80	\$3,283.80	\$10.00	\$4,210.00	\$10.00	\$4,210.00
Drilling and Grouting - EA	168.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - SY	48.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$34.00	\$1,632.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain - CY	22.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$340.00	\$7,480.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$210.00	\$4,620.00
Slope Protection (Aggregate) (D50 = 4") - TON	733.00	\$45.00	\$32,985.00	\$65.00	\$47,645.00	\$36.00	\$26,388.00	\$36.00	\$26,388.00	\$44.00	\$32,252.00
Falsework Inspection - LS	1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,50								